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either case such common council shall give notice
of the submission of such question to the elect-
ors, as is required by law to be given of a special
election. Such vote in every case shall be by bal-
lot, and the common council shall prescribe the
form thereof. The votes shall be canvassed, re-
turned, and the result declared as in other
elections.

SkcrioN 5. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 18, 1889.

[No. 200, S.] [Published April 2%, 1889.]

CHAPTER 499.
AN ACT relating to the registration of electors.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Reglurationof ~ SECTION 1. The general law requiring the reg-
ApBIY 16 mu- istration of electors. shall apply to the annual
municipal and judicial elections in all towns, vil-
lages and cities in which registration is now re-
quired at general elections.
SecrioN 2. This act shall be in force from and
after its passage and publication.
Approved April 18, 1889.



